G
eneration
4
G
4
-I-2
T
5

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
4
G
4
-I-2
T
5
98 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Day-O-Lite reserves the right to change product specifications without notice for product improvement.
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
90 32.5 13.8 4.74 1.80 1.47
95 173 141 101 83.7 81.3
100 371 377 326 298 297
105 578 598 596 578 545
110 781 787 838 865 866
115 982 1000 1041 1114 1125
120 1162 1198 1223 1317 1358
125 1336 1404 1409 1464 1523
130 1507 1601 1605 1620 1646
135 1664 1760 1789 1794 1819
140 1807 1901 1981 1967 1975
145 1951 2058 2136 2125 2111
150 2079 2168 2267 2282 2281
155 2180 2268 2371 2426 2427
160 2273 2348 2415 2489 2515
165 2406 2412 2438 2495 2546
170 2412 2454 2452 2473 2479
175 2402 2472 2449 2494 2509
180 2418 2418 2418 2418 2418
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 74 74 74 74 63 63 63 63 43 43 43 25 25 25 8 8 8 0
1 67 64 61 59 57 55 53 51 38 36 35 22 21 20 7 7 7 0
2 61 56 52 48 52 48 44 42 33 31 29 19 18 17 5 5 5 0
3 56 49 44 40 47 42 38 35 29 26 24 17 15 14 5 5 5 0
4 51 43 38 33 43 37 33 29 25 23 20 15 13 12 4 4 4 0
5 46 38 32 28 39 33 28 25 23 20 17 13 12 10 3 3 3 0
6 43 34 28 24 36 29 24 21 20 17 15 12 10 9 3 3 3 0
7 39 30 25 21 33 26 21 18 18 15 13 10 9 8 2 2 2 0
8 36 27 22 18 31 24 19 16 16 13 11 9 8 7 2 2 2 0
9 33 25 19 16 28 21 17 14 15 12 10 9 7 6 2 2 2 0
10 31 22 17 14 26 19 15 12 13 11 9 8 6 5 2 2 2 0
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 77.5%